In the case of ambiguity or conflict between any of the listed documents priority shall be given to them in the 
above order. 

2. 	 The Company agrees to pay the Research Collaborator in consideration of the satisfactory execution and 
completion of the Services in accordance with terms of the Contract, a sum Not to Exceed Value of Kuwaiti 
Dinars Million Nine Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty only (KD 1,948,450.000) or such 

The parties this Contract on the date stated above. 

For: KUWAIT UNIVERSITY 

(Register of Commerce No. 21835) 

I; 	 Scope ofCollaboration and Project brief 

2. 	 Contract Period 

3. 	 Facilities to provided by Company 

4. 	 Material equipment provided by Research Collaborator